
 
 February 5, 2025 

 
 

ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION CERTIFICATION WORKING GROUP 
 

2025 SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS 
  
 

Wednesday, February 12, 2025, 2-5 PM 
(Zoom)  

Wednesday, March 19, 2025, 2-5 PM 
(Zoom) 

Wednesday, April 23, 2025, 2-5 PM 
(Zoom) 

Thursday, May 29, 2025, 2-5 PM 
(Zoom) 

Wednesday, June 18, 2025, 2-5 pm 
(Zoom) 

Wednesday, July 16, 2025, 2-5 PM  
(Zoom) 

Wednesday, August 20, 2025, 2-5 PM  
(Zoom) 

 

Wednesday, October 22, 2025, 2-5 PM  
(Zoom) 

Thursday, November 20, 2025, 2-5 PM  
(Zoom) 

Monday, December 15, 2025, 2-5 PM  
(Zoom) 

Board of Trustees Meeting Dates 
February 20-21, 2025 (LA/Zoom) 
May 22-23, 2025 (LA/Zoom) 
Sept. 18-19, 2025 (LA/Zoom) 
November 20-21, 2025 (LA/Zoom) 

 

 


